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2015 SCCA Runoffs

GT Daytona International Speedway 3.560 miles
GT3/STU/T2 Qualifying 3 9/23/2015 11:20 AM
Qualifying started at 11:20:16
Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S/F Speed S1 S2 S3 Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S/F Speed S1 S2 S3
1 11:23:50.970 3:07.417 42.614 32.663
(14) Joe Kristensen 2 11:26:40.477 2:49.507 117.245 1:39.738 38.516 31.253
1 11:33:34.255 2:58.879 37.883 30.780 3 11:29:23.471 2:42.994 124.195 1:34.839 37.410 30.745
2 11:36:05.717 2:31.462 135.973 1:26.261 37.196 28.005 4 11:32:01.295 2:37.824 129.100 1:29.685 37.514 30.625
3 11:38:44.056 2:38.339 151.614 1:34.566 35.831 27.942 5 11:34:37.979 2:36.684 135.748 1:28.937 37.451 30.296
4 11:41:09.744 2:25.688 143.368 1:23.438 34.822 27.428 6 11:37:13.896 2:35.917 138.041 1:29.099 36.571 30.247
5 11:43:34.271 2:24.527 152.463 1:22.175 35.136 27.216 7 11:40:11.708 2:57.812 136.427 1:28.187 57.016 32.609
6 11:45:53.128 2:18.857 153.898 1:19.145 33.071 26.641 8 11:42:47.978 2:36.270 114.937 1:28.782 36.882 30.606
7 11:48:10.344 2:17.216 155.361 1:17.027 33.382 26.807 9 11:45:21.438 2:33.460 134.851 1:26.601 36.636 30.223
8 11:50:25.900 2:15.556 155.361 1:16.473 32.507 26.576 10 11:47:54.966 2:33.528 136.427 1:26.860 36.338 30.330
1 11:50:25.489 2:30.523 136.884  1:24.224 36.304 29.995
(07) Russell Peterson DVM
1 11:45:40.524 3:45.092 37.637 29.383 (18) Aaron Kaplan
2 11:48:06.070 2:25.546 131.383 1:23.743 34522 27.281 1 11:30:20.259 3:03.813 39.823 30.942
3 11:50:24.767 2:18.697 151.896 1:18.364 32.639 27.694 2 11:33:00.123 2:39.864 113.029 1:32.190 37.819 29.855
3 11:35:30.673 2:30.550 124.763 1:27.031 35.964 27.555
(34) Marty Grand p4 11:40:51.673 5:21.000 136.884  1:25.560 37.289
1 11:33:49.028 2143519 34.475 27527
2 11:36:09.623 2:20.595 151.333 1:20.019 33.686 26.890 (71) Steve Rose
3 11:38:28.895 2:19.272 149.945 1:18.791 33.680 26.801 1 11:23:40.869 3.05.727 20.646 32.348
p4 11:41:59.501 3:30.606 150.221 1:18.348 33.721 2 11:26:35.670 2:54.801 120.531 1:41.232 41.216 32.353
3 11:29:28.398 2:52.728 108.815 1:42.983 39.042 30.703
(55) lan Girvan 4 11:32:33.430 3:05.032 127.290 1:34.314 54.265 36.453
1 11:29:37.224 3:06.894 37.269 30.259 5 11:35:23.206 2:49.776 105.174 1:38.678 39.306 31.792
2 11:32:32.796 2:55.572 120.000 1:32.311 45.132 38.129 6 11:38:06.268 2:43.062 122.519 1:33.642 38.258 31.162
3 11:35:20.433 2:47.637 102.535 1:40.500 38.301 28.836 7 11:40:57.997 2:51.729 126.111 1:42.194 38.291 31.244
4 11:37:53.761 2:33.328 137.808 1:25.305 36.756 31.267 8 11:43:39.949 2:41.952 115.751 1:32.930 38.973 30.049
5 11:40:23.994 2:30.233 139.692 1:26.194 35.406 28.633 9 11:46:15.146 2:35.197 130.543 1:27.699 37.011 30.487
6 11:42:58.264 2:34.270 149.397 1:25.758 38.142 30.370 10 11:48:48.064 2:32.918 131.172 1:25.705 37.264 29.949
7 11:45:28.554 2:30.290 141.384 1:25.472 35.791 29.027 11 11:51:18.621 2:30.557 135.208  1:24.262 36.467 20.828
8 11:47:59.554 2:31.000 147.243 1:23.650 38.827 28.523
9 11:50:21.056 2:21.502 150.221 1:20.058 33.861 27.583 (63) Bill Collins
p10 11:53:32.171 3:11.115 146.452 1:35.278 44.735 1 T1:31:23.457 258.159 37.447 30.171
2 11:33:59.155 2:35.698 130127  1:26.521 36.168 33.009
(187) Eric Thompson p3 11:37:07.164 3:08.009 113.343 1:33.031 41.623
1 11:35:20.018 3.13.242 20243 33.439
2 11:38:02.594 2:42576 116.910 1:30.077 39.171 33.328 (173) Christopher Qualls
3 11:40:42.913 2:40.319 110.732 1:31.431 37.884 31.004 1 11:23:30.255 3:10.094 42.757 33535
4 11:43:20.053 2:37.140 123.631 1:29.400 37.406 30.334 2 11:26:09.944 2:39.689 106.545 1:32.011 37.713 29.965
5 11:45:53.782 2:33.729 135.298 1:27.175 36.240 30.314 3 11:28:46.201 2:36.257 127.290 1:28.977 37.075 30.205
6 11:48:21.628 2:27.846 128.289 1:22.005 35.809 30.032 p4 11:34:04.435 5:18.234 125145  1:28.416 35.642
7 11:50:47.044 2:25.416 138.274  1:20.509 35.217 29.690
(22) James Ashe
(92) John Schmitt 1 T1:47:17.205 3:12.786 42536 31.329
1 11:23.27.682 256.287 39.601 29.916 2 11:49:53.629 2:36.424 97.751 1:30.530 37.625 28.269
2 11:26:00.331 2:32.649 115.915 1:27.918 36.653 28.078 p3 11:52:59.425 3:05.796 133.312 1:31.880 39.631
3 11:28:26.756 2:26.425 136.200 1:22.951 35.643 27.831
p4 11:31:18.637 2:51.881 145.409  1:22.534 36.077 (91) Kenford Nelson
1 11:36:49.188 3:06.850 41.029 31.514
(111) Christopher Deshong 2 11:39:31.912 2:42.724 120.000 1:34.836 38.034 29.854
1 11:43:50.237 2:56.341 7:14.393 36.979 31.880 3 11:42:11.195 2:39.283 130.127 1:32.112 37.767 29.404
2 11:46:23.040 2:32.803 125.723 1:21.761 37.273 33.769 p4 11:45:21.482 3:10.287 132.233 1:33.073 39.652
3 11:48:51.690 2:28.650 124.006 1:20.342 36.374 31.934
4 11:51:21.025 2:29.335 126.306  1:19.948 37.578 31.809 (199) Carlos Serrano
1 11:45:10.142 5:59.448 41.048 33.639
(27) Nicole Jacque 2 11:47:55.240 2:45.098 122,152 1:31.264 40.313 33.521
1 11:26:39.987 3:05.984 37.495 28.366 3 11:50:35.076 2:39.836 121.970  1:28.086 38.648 33.102
2 11:29:20.898 2:40.911 138.980 1:34.625 37.237 29.049
3 11:31:56.009 2:35.111 144127 1:29.967 36.598 28.546 (183) Danny Statter
4 11:34:36.194 2:40.185 152.463 1:29.421 41.065 29.699 1 T127:21.924 3:33.922 47.046 36.5643
5 11:37:11.577 2:35.383 141.140 1:30.246 36.862 28.275 2 11:30:18.439 2:56.515 108.526 1:37.304 41.289 37.922
6 11:39:51.981 2:40.404 151.614 1:32.761 38.960 28.683 3 11:33:11.276 2:52.837 105.718 1:35.235 40.440 37.162
7 11:42:24 654 2:32.673 149.670 1:27.586 36.702 28.385 4 11:35:58.054 2:46.778 104.635 1:33.640 39.623 33.515
8 11:44:55.118 2:30.464 150.775 1:26.167 36.270 28.027 5 11:38:44.779 2:46.725 122.152 1:29.084 40.128 37.513
9 11:47:24.301 2:29.183 149.670 1:24.933 36.075 28.175 6 11:41:29.723 2:44.944 107.810 1:29.070 38.976 36.898
p10 11:50:30.947 3:06.646 145.409 1:33.539 43.050 7 11:44:15.740 2:46.017 108.706 1:28.998 39.995 37.024
8 11:47:00.088 2:44.348 108.095 1:27.848 39.375 37.125
(74) William Phee 9 11:49:44.369 2:44.281 102.922 1:27.359 39.271 37.651
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GT

GT3/STU/T2 Qualifying 3

Qualifying started at 11:20:16

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S/F Speed S1 S2 S3
10 11:52:25.208 2:40.839 102.663 1:25.026 38.853 36.960
(157) Rachel Kullman
1 11:23:50.472 3:11.693 42.711 34.847
2 11:26:47.395 2:56.923 118.779 1:39.988 42.248 34.687
3 11:29:36.575 2:49.180 119.299 1:35.560 39.804 33.816
4 11:32:25.916 2:49.341 120.000 1:30.290 43.986 35.065
5 11:35:10.766 2:44.850 118.435 1:30.805 40.063 33.982
6 11:37:51.886 2:41.120 123.631 1:28.666 39.213 33.241
7 11:40:32.774 2:40.888 124.384 1:28.874 38.733 33.281
p8 11:43:35.154 3:02.380 125.337 1:29.136 39.876
(59) Greg Goss
1 11:27:32.414 3:25.558 44.744 36.281
2 11:30:36.321 3:03.907 97.751 1:43.723 45.110 35.074
3 11:33:36.809 3:00.488 102.278 1:40.983 44.795 34.710
4 11:36:34.888 2:58.079 107.952 1:39.345 43.912 34.822
5 11:39:32.985 2:58.097 106.130 1:40.491 43.022 34.584
6 11:42:25.926 2:52.941 114.294 1:35.608 42.327 35.006
7 11:45:16.240 2:50.314 105.581 1:34.410 42.447 33.457
8 11:48:02.541 2:46.301 113.500 1:34.305 40.029 31.967
9 11:50:46.800 2:44.259 116.080 1:32.085 40.290 31.884
(43) Thomas Lyttle
1 11:23:38.396 3:04.514 41.068 32.500
2 11:26:45.925 3:07.529 128.896 1:57.032 39.145 31.352
3 11:29:30.956 2:45.031 128.289 1:34.666 39.112 31.253
4 11:32:17.507 2:46.551 137.345 1:34.208 42.049 30.294
(26) Jim Leithauser
1 11:27:16.135 3:01.218 39.027 30.654
p2 11:32:23.487 5:07.352 120.353 1:27.701 38.130
3 11:35:24.238 3:00.751 38.291 31.695
p4 11:38:16.315 2:52.077 125.337 1:26.525 37.394
(46) Cooper MacNeil
1 11:27:07.135 2:56.438 35.966 27.265
p2 11:30:45.198 3:38.063 144.894 1:27.131 35.143
(03) Oscar Hernandez
1 11:32:32.136 3:18.597 47.763 38.182
2 11:35:28.689 2:56.553 102.922 1:40.063 42.320 34.170
p3 11:39:55.220 4:26.531 107.952 1:34.425 47.142
(42) Michael Lavigne
1 11:28:09.068 3:00.316 39.704 33.185
p2 11:31:15.479 3:06.411 106.963 1:34.121 39.772
(155) lan Mullen
1 11:27:40.602 3:09.380 45.878 31.798
p2 11:31:10.144 3:29.542 116.410 1:53.343 39.197
(45) Anthony Simmers
1 11:27:51.316 3:42.074 51.498 42.848
2 11:31:15.616 3:24.300 91.104 1:53.666 50.275 40.359
p3 11:34:52.865 3:37.249 92.235 1:49.708 48.683
(9) John Shannon
pl 11:26:45.563 4:00.684 46.704

Daytona International Speedway 3.560 miles

9/23/2015 11:20 AM

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S/F Speed S1 S2 S3

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Race Director
Carla Heath
Dennis Dean

Printed: 9/23/2015 12:03:29 PM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to: SCCA National Administrator

Page 2/2



